

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

April 23, 2021

MEMORANDUM

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR

Secretary

This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated March 31, 2021 of **DPWH Region XIII Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS**, endorsing the request of **OIC-District Engineer BEN ALDEN R. SERNA**, Agusan del Sur 2nd DEO, for the **modification** of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project I	Description		
Project ID: P00522268MN OO2: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods - Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems Construction of River Bank Protection of Ihawan River, Sta. 0 + 000 - Sta. 0 + 150, Agusan del Sur			OOZ: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods Construction/ Maintenance of Flood Mitigation Structures and Drainage Systems Construction of River Bank Protection of Ihawan River, Sta. 0 + 000 - Sta. 0 + 165, Agusan del Sur		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ - Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure: 165.0 lm	296,969.70 /	₽ 49,000,000,00	CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure: 165.0 lm	2 296,969.70 /	₽ 49,000,000.00
EAO	-	₽ 1,000,000.00	EAO	-	₽ 1,000,000.00
Total: \$ 50,000,000.00				Total:	₽ 50,000,000.00

Justification:

- Correction of the project station limit in order to conform with the physical target based on the published Annual Infrastructure Program (AIP).
- The considerable amount of the unit cost is due to the usage of 12 meters steel sheet piles based on the approved Detailed Engineering Design (DED).

Physical target and unit cost remain the same.

The derived unit cost is based on the approved Program of Works (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA).

Please see attached Certificate of Reasonableness of Unit Cost signed by the District Engineer and Regional Director.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary